7.0 max.
2.54 max.
8.0 max.
2.5±0.5 5.0±0.5
ø0.6
25.0 min.
2.54 max.
8.0 max.

81-BNX003-01 BNX003-01 E 150 375 10A 100 6.52 5.60 5.34 5.10
81-BNX005-01 BNX005-01 F 50 125 15A 100 12.91 12.58 12.11 11.63
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
Mouser
stock no.
Murata
Part No. Fig. Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitor Ferrite
Beads
Current
(A)
Price Each
Vdc T.C. 1 100 250 500
Manufacturers Type DSS9 Series
81-DSS310Y5S220M100 DSS9NC52A220Q55B C 22 100 20% Internal 7 .90 .522 .466 .416
81-DSS310Y5S470M100 DSS9NC52A470Q55B C 47 100 20% Internal 7 .90 .522 .466 .416
81-DSS310Y5S271M100 DSS9NC52A271Q55B C 270 100 20% Internal 7 .90 .522 .466 .416
81-DSS310Y5S222M100 DSS9NC52A222Q55B C 2200 100 20% Internal 7 .90 .522 .466 .416
81-DSS310BL222M100 DSS9NP32A222Q55B C 2200 100 20% Internal 7 .90 .522 .466 .416
81-DSS310Y5S223S50 DSS9NC51H223Q55B C 22000 50 50%-20% Internal 7 .94 .497 .39 .355
Manufacturers Type DST9 Series
81-DST310Y5S271M100 DST9NC52A271Q55B D 270 100 20% External 7 1.08 .569 .447 .406
81-DST310Y5S222M100 DST9NC52A222Q55B D 2200 100 20% External 7 1.08 .569 .447 .406
81-DST310Y5S223S50 DST9NC51H223Q55B D 22000 50 50%-20% External 7 1.07 1.01 .677 .534
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
Mouser
stock no.
Murata
Part No. Fig. Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitor Ferrite
Beads
Current
(A)
Price Each
Vdc T.C. 1 100 250 500
Manufacturers Type DSN6 Series
81-DS306Y5S470M50 DSN6NC51H470Q55B A 47 50 20% None 6 .69 .377 .285 .254
81-DS306Y5S101M50 DSN6NC51H101Q55B A 100 50 20% None 6 .69 .377 .285 .254
81-DS306FZ103Z50 DSN6NZ81H103Q55B A 10000 50 80%-20% None 6 .69 .377 .285 .254
Manufacturers Type DSS6 Series
81-DSS306Y5S470M100 DSS6NC52A470Q55B B 47 100 20% Internal 6 .57 .554 .522 .469
81-DSS306Y5S101M100 DSS6NC52A101Q55B B 100 100 20% Internal 6 .57 .554 .522 .469
81-DSS306Y5S271M100 DSS6NC52A271Q55B B 270 100 20% Internal 6 .57 .554 .522 .469
81-DSS306Y5S471M100 DSS6NC52A471Q55B B 470 100 20% Internal 6 .57 .554 .522 .469
81-DSS306Y5S102M100 DSS6NC52A102Q55B B 1000 100 20% Internal 6 .57 .554 .522 .469
81-DSS306Y5U222Z100 DSS6NE52A222Q55B B 2200 100 80%-20% Internal 6 .57 .554 .522 .469
mouser.com/murata (800) 346-6873
MURATA EMI Filters and Ferrite Beads
DS_6 SERIES DISC TYPE EMIFIL® LEADED EMI SUPPRESSION FILTER
DS_6 is a compact, high performance lead type EMI suppression filter which can be mounted 2.54mm pitch.  Its